We only use cookies that are necessary for this site to function to provide you with the best experience. The controller of this site may choose to place supplementary cookies to support additional functionality such as support analytics, and has an obligation to disclose these cookies. Learn more in our <u>Cookie Statement</u>.

Connect with up to 50 employers at Pima County's April 8 job fair

Pima County, Arizona sent this bulletin at 03/31/2025 09:17 AM MST

Having trouble viewing this email? View it as a Web page.





Connect with up to 50 employers at Pima County's April 8 job fair

PIMA COUNTY, March 31, 2025 – Pima County's <u>Community & Workforce Development</u> (CWD) Department is holding a Community Job Fair on April 8, offering job seekers the opportunity to connect with up to 50 employers across multiple industries.

The job fair will be held from 1 to 4 p.m. at the Kino Event Center at 2805 E. Ajo Way.

Job sectors represented include:

- Construction
- Manufacturing
- Health care
- Government
- Transportation
- Aviation
- Food industry
- Education
- Call centers
- Warehouses

This marks CWD's third major community job fair in the past year. The previous two averaged about 500 job seekers.

"These events have been very successful, both for employers and those looking to be hired," said CWD Deputy Director Rhonda Pina. "We encourage job seekers to bring their resume because we have seen employers do interviews and hire people on the spot."

CWD connects Pima County residents with a variety of job assistance, including:

- Job training and adult education programs
- Youth workforce and education services (ages 14 to 24)
- <u>Veteran employment services</u> at the Kino Veteran's Workforce Center, offering job search support, training, and access to benefits

The Pima County One-Stop partners with employers to maintain an <u>online list of hiring</u> <u>events and highlighted job opportunities</u>. To receive weekly email updates on employment opportunities, email <u>BusinessServices@pima.gov</u>.

<u>Pima County's Community & Workforce Development Department</u> administers programs to improve the economic and social sustainability of Pima County. The Department operates ARIZONA@WORK – Innovative Workforce Solutions (also known as the Pima County One-Stop Career Center system), which works with industry partners, community organizations, government agencies and faith-based groups to deliver services efficiently and effectively.

Stay Connected with Pima County

Find what you're looking for

<u>County Government</u> • <u>County Departments</u> • <u>County Services</u> • <u>Most-Common Requests</u>









SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

<u>Manage Subscriptions</u> | <u>Unsubscribe All</u> | <u>Help</u>

Subscribe to updates from Pima County, Arizona

Email Address	e.g. name@example.com
Subscribe	

Share Bulletin



Privacy Policy | Cookie Statement | Help